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Department of Administration 
Nola Barnes 
Assistant Director General 
Services Division 
O: 602-542-1954 
nola.barnes@azdoa.gov  

  
 
Department of Agriculture 
Doug Marsh 
State Agriculture Laboratory 
Director 
O: 602-744-4924 
dmarsh@azsal.gov  

  
  
Arizona Geological Survey 
Brian Goolee 
Research Geologist, Tribal 
Liaison 
O: 480-394-0848 
bgoolee@email.arizona.edu  

 

  
 
AHCCCS 
Bonnie Talakte 
Tribal Relations Liaison 
Office of the Director 
O:  602-417-4610 
bonnie.talakte@azahcccs.gov  

  
 
Department of Child 
Safety 
Karen Bulkeley 
ICWA Liaison and Policy 
Administrator 
O: 602-255-2533 
kbulkeley@azdes.gov  
  
  

  
 
Commerce Authority 
Keith Watkins 
Sr. Vice President, 
Economic/Rural 
Development 
O: 602-845-1278 
keithw@azcommerce.com  

 

  
State Registrar of Contractors 
Wilma Dengavi 
Assistant Director and Tribal 
Liaison 
O:  602-771-6893 
wilmah@azroc.gov 
 

  
Department of Economic 
Security 
Shawn Sellers 
Tribal Relations Liaison 
O: 602-542-1290 
shawnsellers@azdes.gov  

  
Arizona Developmental 
Disabilities Planning 
Council 
Larry Clausen 
Executive Director 
O: 602-542-8977 
lclausen@azdes.gov 
 

 

  
Arizona State Forestry 
Terry Hudson 
Fuels Manager 
O: 602-525-9438 
terryhudson@azf.gov  

  
Arizona State Lottery 
Lisa Wahlin 
Director of Legal Services 
O: 480-921-4401 
lwahlin@azlottery.gov  

  
AZ Division of Emergency 
Management 
Joseph Urrea 
Tribal Liaison 
O: 602-464-6516 
joseph.urrea@azdema.gov  

 

  
 
Department of Environmental 
Quality 
Ian Bingham 
Ombudsman and Tribal Liaison   
O:  602-771-4322 
idb@azdeq.gov  

  
 
School Facilities Board 
Kerry Campbell 
Government and Tribal 
Liaison, Special Projects 
O: 602-542-6504 
kcampbell@azsfb.gov  

  
  
Department of Insurance 
Catherine O’Neil 
Consumer Affairs Legal 
Officer 
O: 602-364-2485 
coneil@azinsurance.gov  
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First Things First  
Candida Hunter 
Senior Director of Tribal Affairs 
O:  602-771-5034 
cahunter@azftf.gov  

  
 
Game and Fish 
Department 
Jon Cooley 
Region 1 Supervisor 
O: 928-242-3749 
jcooley@azgfd.gov  
 
 

  
 
Department of Health 
Services 
Michael Allison 
Native American Liaison 
Office of the Director 
michael.allison@azdhs.gov  
 

 

 Industrial Commission of 
Arizona 
Bob Charles 
Legislative Affairs Chief/Public 
Information Office 
O: 602-542-4478 
bob.charles@azica.gov  

 Governor’s Office on 
Highway Safety 
Mari Hembeck 
Tribal Liaison 
O: 602-255-3201 
mhembeck@azgohs.gov  

 Department of Homeland 
Security 
Lindsey Forry 
Border and Tribal Liaison 
O:  602-542-1715 
lforry@azdohs.gov  
 

 

  
 
Department of Housing 
Karia Lee Basta 
Special Need Program 
Administrator 
O:  602-771-1085 
karia.basta@azhousing.gov    

  
 
Department of Juvenile 
Corrections 
James Mapp 
Legal Systems Bureau 
Administrator 
O:  602-223-5070 
jmapp@azdjc.gov     

  
 
State Land Department 
Matt Behrend 
Cultural Resources 
Mgr/Archaeologist 
P:  602-542-2679 
mbehrend@land.az.gov 

 

  
State Parks 
Kathryn Leonard 
State Historic Preservation 
Officer 
O: 602-542-7135 
kleonard@azstateparks.gov  

  
Department of Public 
Safety 
Courtney Coolidge 
Commander of Southern 
Patrol 
O:  520-223-5070 
ccoolidge@azdps.gov  
 

  
 Department of Corrections 
Tasha Riley 
ADC Liaison, SGT 
928-289-9551 x5604 
triley@azcorrections.gov  
 

 

  
 Department of Real Estate 
Louis Dettorre 
Deputy Commissioner, Tribal 
Liaison 
O: 602-771-7769 
ldettorre@azra.gov  

  
Department of 
Transportation 
Don Sneed 
Senior Planner/Tribal 
Coordinator 
O:  602-712-6736 
F:  602-712-3046 
dsneed@azdot.gov  
 

  
Office of Tourism 
Dawn Melvin 
Tribal Tourism Relations 
Manager 
O:  602-364-3707 
F:  602-364-3702 
dmelvin@azot.gov 

 

  
Department of Veterans’ 
Services 
John Scott 
Tribal Liaison 
O:  602-234-2416 
jscott@azdvs.gov 

  
Department of Water 
Resources 
Clint Chandler 
Assistant Director and 
Tribal Liaison 
P:  602-771-8659 
cchandler@azwater.gov 
 

  
Library, Archives and 
Public Records 
Mary Villegas 
Tribal Library Consultant 
O:  602-926-3600 
F:  602-256-2834 
mvillegas@lib.az.us 
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Department of Liquor Licenses 
and Control 
Michael Roseberger 
Deputy Director 
O: 602-542-9076 
michael.roseberger@azliquor.gov  
  
 
Residential Utility Consumer 
Office 
Jordy Fuentes 
Tribal Liaison 
O:  
jfuentes@azruco.gov  
 

  
Department of Revenue 
Grant Nulle 
Deputy Director 
O: 602-716-6891 
gnulle@azdor.gov  
 
 
 
Department of Gaming 
Alden Flemming 
Government and Tribal 
Relations Manager 
O: 602-255-3879 
aflemming@azgaming.gov  

  
Department of Financial 
Institutions 
Stephen Briggs 
Trial Liaison 
O: 602-771-2778 
sbriggs@azdfi.gov  
 
 
 
 

 

 
 


